

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 7/11/2017 Effective Date: 7/11/2017

Reference No.: CR-050-2017 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 2 Public Hearing Date:

Proposer(s): County Executive

Sponsor(s): Davis, Lehman, Harrison, Turner, Glaros, Taveras, Patterson, Toles and Franklin A RESOLUTION CONCERNING SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATIONS OF

FEDERAL, STATE AND OTHER FUNDS for the purpose of appropriating

funding from grants in the amount of \$17,719,829 to the Office of Central Services, Circuit Court, Orphans' Court, Office of the State's Attorney, Police Department, Fire/EMS Department, Office of the Sheriff, Department of Corrections, Office of

Homeland Security, Department of Family Services, Health Department,

Department of Social Services, Department of the Environment, Department of Public Works and Transportation and Department of Housing and Community

Development.

Drafter: Terra Bynum, Office of Management and Budget

Resource Personnel: DeAnna Baker-Mims, Office of Management and Budget

Grace King, Office of Management and Budget

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
06/13/2017	County Council	introduced and referred	PSFM
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Turner, Lehman, Toles, Harrison, Davis, Glaros, Franklin, Taveras and Patterson and referred to the Public Safety and Fiscal Management Committee		
06/29/2017	PSFM	Favorably recommended with amendments	County Council
	Action Text: A motion was made by Council Member Harrison, seconded by Council Member		

Turner, that this Resolution be Favorably recommended to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5 Glaros, Taveras, Harrison, Lehman and Turner

07/11/2017 new draft substituted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Vice Chair Glaros, seconded by Council Member Turner, that DR-2 be substituted in lieu of DR-1. The motion carried by the following vote:

07/11/2017 County Council

new draft substituted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Vice Chair Glaros, seconded by Council Member Turner, that DR-2 be sutstituted in lieu of DR-1. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 9 Davis, Glaros, Franklin, Harrison, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles and Turner

07/11/2017

County Council

adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Vice Chair Glaros, seconded by Council Member Turner, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 9 Davis, Glaros, Franklin, Harrison, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles and Turner

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This Resolution will provide for Supplemental Appropriations for grant programs in Fiscal Year 2017. The adjustment to appropriations totals \$17,719,829 and will support the programmatic operations of fifteen (15) agencies.

Document(s): R2017050, CR-50-2017 AIS, CR-50-2017 Report